

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.18458 OF 2024

Mr. Hamid Sattar Shaikh

....Petitioner

Versus

Principal,

Satish Pradhan, Dnyansadhna College & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. F.A. Wasif, *for Petitioner.*

Mr. A.C. Bhadang, *AGP for Respondents.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on December 16, 2025.
2. In addition, the Petitioner is permitted to issue private notice by all permissible modes of service, and to file an affidavit of service, with tangible evidence of service, on or before the next date.
3. Stand over to ***December 16, 2025.***
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]