

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18458 OF 2024

Hamid Sattar ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Principal Satish Pradhan Dnyansadhna College..RESPONDENT
And Ors

Shri. V. G. Bodgujar AGP for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 03/02/2026 For 'Dismissal.' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)