

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 18458 OF 2024

Hamid Sattar Shaikh ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Principal Satish Pradhan Dnyansadhna College And ...Respondents  
Ors

Mr. Devashish Godbole h/f Fuzail Wasif for the Petitioner.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

**ORDER :**

1. At the request of the Learned AGP, the State is permitted to file a reply no later than April 15, 2026. Stand over to ***April 20, 2026.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]